Document: W03011140, Rev: A
©2024 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                 1 / 9
 WORN Series Single Phase AC Output
Product Description
⚫ Zero Crossing or Random-on Switching
⚫ Ratings from 15A to 125A @ 24-660VAC
⚫ SCR Output or TRIAC Output
⚫ DC or AC Input
⚫ Dielectric Strength 4000VACrms
⚫ LED Indication
⚫ Panel mounted
⚫ IP20 touch-safe housing
Note: (1)The 15A product is not UL certified, and the 25A and 40A TRIAC output are not UL
certified，WORN380 series are not UL certified.
Ordering Information
WORN 480 D 25 T R M
WORN Series Load Voltage
240:240VAC
380:380VAC
480:480VAC
600:600VAC
D: DC Control
A: AC Control
Load Current(2)
15:15Amp
25:25Amp
40:40Amp
60:60Amp
80:80Amp
100:100Amp
125:125Amp
Switching Mode
None:Zero
         Crossing
R:Random-on
T:TRIAC
Output(3)
None:SCR
Output
None:With RC
N:Without RC
N -L
 L:LED M:MOV
T:TVS
without:
No protection
(Optional)
(XXX)
Customized
Note:
(2)15A version is only available for 240V，380V or 480V load voltage version.
(3)15A version is Triac output，25A/40A version are available with SCR or Triac output,
60A/80A/100A/125A are all SCR Output.
Technical parameters
Input Specifications (Ta=25℃)
Control Voltage Range
DC Control 3-32VDC
AC Control 90-280VAC
Must Turn-on Voltage
DC Control 3VDC
AC Control 90VAC
（1）
©2024 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                 2 / 9
Must Turn-off Voltage
DC Control 1VDC
AC Control 15VAC
Maximum Input Current
DC Control 25mA(32VDC)
AC Control 25mA(@280VAC/50Hz)
Output Specifications (Ta=25℃)
Load Voltage
240VAC 24-280VAC
380VAC 24-440VAC
480VAC 24-530VAC
600VAC 24-660VAC
Maximum Turn-on Time
DC Input Zero-crossing 10ms
DC Input Random-on 1ms
AC Input 40ms
Maximum Turn-off Time
DC Control 10ms
AC Control 20ms
Maximum Surge Current (@10ms)
15A 150A